

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that similar special leave petitions have been dismissed and therefore default pointed out by the Registry need not be removed.

In view of the aforesaid submission, let the special leave petitions be listed before the Regular Bench on 5th September, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER