

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4099/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 1554/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEV. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJIT SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4100/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4101/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4103/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4110/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4111/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4112/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4113/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4115/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4116/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4117/2010

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 4122/2010

(office report on default)

Date : 02/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that similar special leave petitions have been dismissed and therefore default pointed out by the Registry need not be removed.

In view of the aforesaid submission, let the special leave petitions be listed before the Regular Bench on 5th September, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER