

SECTION IV B

Listed on 5.9.2014  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4099, 4100, 4101, 4103, 4110, 4111, 4112, 4113, 4115, 4116, 4117 AND 4122 of 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling in all the SLPs)

Greater Mohali Area Dev. Authority ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Harjit Singh and Anr. Etc. ..Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.1.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted.

Issue notice on condonation of delay applications, Special Leave Petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.”

The Service position in the matters above mentioned is as follows :-

SLP Nos.	Total Res.	AD Card received	Neither AD nor unserved cover received	Remarks
4099	2	2	1	Incomplete upon R.1
4100	2	1	2	Incomplete upon R.2
4101	2		1 & 2	Incomplete upon R.1 & R.2
4103	4	1-3	4	Incomplete upon R.4
4110	2	1	2	Incomplete upon R.2

4111	3	2	1 & 3	Incomplete upon R.1 & R.3
4112	2	1	2	Incomplete upon R.2
4113	2		Both	Incomplete upon R.1 & R.2
4115	7	1, 3 to 6	2 & 7	Incomplete upon R.2 & R.7
4116	3	1	2 & 3	Incomplete upon R.2 & R.3
4117	2		Both	Incomplete upon R.1 & R.2
4122	3	1 & 2	3	Incomplete upon R.3

It is submitted that in terms of Ld. Registrar Order dated 1.7.2014 the counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to file process fee and spare copies for service of notice on unserved respondents. The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with office report on default on 2.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that similar Special Leave Petitions have been dismissed and therefore default pointed out by the Registry need not be removed.

In view of the aforesaid submission, let the Special Leave Petitions be listed before the Regular Bench on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.”

Service is incomplete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report on default.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS